

**Borough of Highlands
Public Notice**

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on December 2, 2015. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at www.highlandsnj.us.

R-15-229

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1
DEFINO CONTRACTING COMPANY
INCREASE OF \$23.00
BAY AVE AND SHORE DRIVE STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS
PROJECT**

The Borough of Highlands adopted Resolution R-15-159 on July 23, 2015 awarding a contract to DeFino Contracting Company for the Bay Ave and Shore Drive Streetscape Project in the amount of \$1,273.00. The Borough has now approved Change Order #1 prepared by T & M Associates describing Change Order Number 1 for an increase in the amount of \$23.00 for a total amended contract amount of \$1,273.023.00.

R-15-230

**RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER #1
SANTORINI CONSTRUCTION, INC.
INCREASE OF \$8,869.62
FOR THE REHABILITATION OF THE ROBERT D. WILSON MEMORIAL
COMMUNITY CENTER**

The Borough of Highlands adopted Resolution R-15-137 on June 25, 2015 awarding a contract to Santorini Construction, Inc. for the Rehabilitation of the Robert D. Wilson Memorial Community Center in the amount of \$ 706,000.000. The Borough has now approved change order #1 dated November 25, 2015 prepared by Joseph Tomaino, A.I.A. for the installation of railings/protective measures for the kitchen deck area in the amount of \$8,869.62. The total amended contract amount is not increased to \$714,869.62.

R15-231

**RESOLUTION AWARDING CONTRACT
FOR THE SHREWSBURY AVE AND NORTH STREET
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT**

The Borough of Highlands advertised for the second time for the receipt of bids for the Shrewsbury Ave and North Street Improvement Project and two bids were received. The Governing Body awarded a contract to Lucas Construction Group as they were the lowest responsible bidder in the amount of \$859,232.50.

**Carolyn Cummins
Borough Clerk**